
 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF 
THE BOARD TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE 
CONTRACT WITH CIVICPLUS, INC. FOR THE CIVICENGAGE 
AND CIVICPLUS GOVERNMENT CONTENT MANAGEMENT 
SYSTEM, TO ADD ONE (1) DEPARTMENT HEADER PACKAGE 
AT A COST OF $6,901 

 
WHEREAS, by Resolution 16-494 the Board of Supervisors approved a contract with CivicPlus, 

Inc. for software and related services to accomplish a redesign and hosting of the County's public website; 
and 

 
WHEREAS, Resolution 17-021 amended to add four additional Department Header packages for 

Health & Human Services Agency, Sheriff, Community Development Agency & Library; and 
 
WHEREAS, the website needs of the Health and Human Services Agency Public Health 

Department would be best served by the addition of functionality that was not provided in the subject 
contract; and 

 
WHEREAS, CivicPlus can provide the needed functionality through custom "Department Headers" 

at a one-time cost of $6,901.30 per department and an ongoing cost of $1,276.86 per year commencing in 
the second year following implementation.  

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors approves and 

authorizes the Chair of the Board to execute Amendment #2 to the Contract with CivicPlus, Inc. for the 
CivicEngage and CivicPlus Government Content Management System, to add one (1) "Department Header" 
package to the contract, at a one-time cost of $6,901.30 and an ongoing cost of $1,276.86 per year 
commencing in the second year following implementation, subject to an increase of not more than 5% per 
year commencing in the fifth year. 

 
Funding: 
0101-11007-531-8000 521520 


